Oregon (17-8,9-5 Pac-12) -vs- Oregon St. (11-15,3-12 Pac-12)
02/17/24 at Gill Coliseum, Corvallis, OR

Date: 02/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 7,574 Oregon 6| 24 60

Site: Gill Coliseum, Corvallis, OR Oregon St. 24 34 58

Referees: Mark Fulton, Matthew Rakasin, Randy McCall

Oregon 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Dante,N'Faly * 30 9-13 0-0 4-7 1-5 6 1 0 3 2 0 22

03 Shelstad,Jackson - 35 7-12 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 15

05 Couisnard,Jermaine * 36 5-14 1-5 2-3 4-4 8 4 3 1 0 0 13

22  Tracey,Jadrian =3 32 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 3 5 4 1 0 8

10 Evans Jr.,Kwame * 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 0 0 2 2

04 Rigsby,Brennan 24  0-6 0-3 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 1 0

00 Oquendo,Kario 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

24 Diawara,Mahamadou 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

12 Cooper,James 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

23  Reichle,Gabe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 2-19 6-10 16-24 40 17 9 11 3 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-35 45.71 % 2-11 18.18 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 10-25 40.00 % 0-8 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 26-60 43.3 % 2-19 10.5% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Oregon St. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Rataj,Michael * 35 6-9 1-3 4-5 4-5 9 2 3 2 1 2 17

34 Bilodeau,Tyler = 37 6-11 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 3 0 0 1 12

00 Pope,Jordan * 38 4-17 0-7 2-2 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 2 10

04  Akanno,Dexter o 31 4-10 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 10

15  Marial,Chol * 26 3-5 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 2 9

24  Ibekwe,KC 13  0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 0

02 Lake II,Josiah 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

01  Wright,Christian 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Rochelin,Justin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-55 2-18 10-13 10-20 30 10 13 7 1 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-29 34.48 % 1-10 10.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 1-8 12.50 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 23-55 41.8% 2-18 11.1% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Oregon

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.

GOOD DUNK by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRACEY,JADRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS JR.,KWAME

GOOI? JUMPER by SHELSTAD,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY
TURNOVER by DANTE,N'FALY

GOOD DUNK by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRACEY,JADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS JR.,KWAME
GOOD LAYUP by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRACEY,JADRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by DANTE,N'FALY

MISS FT by DANTE,N'FALY

REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,JADRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS JR.,KWAME(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EVANS JR.,KWAME

BLOCK by DANTE,N'FALY

REBOUND DEF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

MISS LAYUP by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVANS JR.,KWAME

MISS LAYUP by EVANS JR.,KWAME(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE
MISS LAYUP by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint)

FOUL by TRACEY,JADRIAN

SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY
SUB OUT by EVANS JR.,KWAME
SUB IN by RIGSBY,BRENNAN

19:42

19:29
19:03
18:44
18:20

2-0

2-2

4-2

6-2
6-4

6-6

8-6

10-6

10-9

11-9

13-9
13-11

13-13

V2

V2

V4
V2

V2

V4

Vi1
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GOOD LAYUP by MARIAL,CHOL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILODEAU,TYLER
FOUL by RATAJ,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AKANNO,DEXTER

STEAL by BILODEAU,TYLER

GOOI? JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BILODEAU,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by MARIAL,CHOL
ASSIST by POPE,JORDAN
FOUL by MARIAL,CHOL

SUB OUT by MARIAL,CHOL
SUB IN by IBEKWE,KC

GOOD JUMPER by BILODEAU, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKANNO,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by BILODEAU, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by IBEKWE,KC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IBEKWE,KC
GOOD JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by IBEKWE,KC
MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
SUB IN by LAKE II,JOSIAH



SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU

MISS 3PTR by SHELSTAD,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by RIGSBY,BRENNAN
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN
REBOUND OFF by RIGSBY,BRENNAN
GOOD JUMPER by SHELSTAD,JACKSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by RIGSBY,BRENNAN

REBOUND OFF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by SHELSTAD,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE
GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

GOOD LAYUP by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint)

STEAL by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
MISS JUMPER by RIGSBY,BRENNAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by SHELSTAD,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by SHELSTAD,JACKSON
SUB OUT by COUISNARD,JERMAINE
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
SUB IN by OQUENDO,KARIO

SUB IN by DANTE,N'FALY

SUB IN by EVANS JR.,KWAME

SUB IN by REICHLE,GABE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by OQUENDO,KARIO

FOUL by EVANS JR.,KWAME
SUB OUT by EVANS JR.,KWAME
SUB IN by COOPER,JAMES
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GOOD JUMPER by AKANNO,DEXTER
ASSIST by LAKE II,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by IBEKWE,KC

REBOUND DEF by LAKE II,JOSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by BILODEAU,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAKE II,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by BILODEAU, TYLER
MISS JUMPER by IBEKWE,KC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by AKANNO,DEXTER
REBOUND OFF by POPE,JORDAN
TURNOVER by POPE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BILODEAU, TYLER
MISS JUMPER by AKANNO,DEXTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BILODEAU,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by IBEKWE,KC
SUB OUT by AKANNO,DEXTER
SUB OUT by IBEKWE,KC

SUB OUT by BILODEAU,TYLER
SUB IN by ROCHELIN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by RATAJ,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MARIAL,CHOL

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by RIGSBY,BRENNAN --

TURNOVER by DANTE,N'FALY 07:30
07:30 STEAL by ROCHELIN,JUSTIN
07:22 TURNOVER by ROCHELIN,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
07:22 SUB OUT by POPE,JORDAN
07:22 SUB IN by AKANNO,DEXTER
SUB OUT by RIGSBY,BRENNAN 07:22
SUB OUT by REICHLE,GABE 07:22
SUB IN by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 07:22
SUB IN by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 07:22
MISS JUMPER by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint) 07:00
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JAMES -
GOOD JUMPER by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint) 06:41 23-17 V6
06:25 MISS 3PTR by AKANNO,DEXTER
REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 06:14 26-17 V9
06:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:09 SUB OUT by LAKE II,JOSIAH
06:09 SUB OUT by AKANNO,DEXTER
06:09 SUB IN by POPE,JORDAN
06:09 SUB IN by BILODEAU,TYLER
FOUL by COOPER,JAMES 05:53
05:53 26-18 V8 GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAMES 05:53
SUB IN by EVANS JR.,KWAME 05:53
05:53 26-19 V7 GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 05:30
REBOUND OFF by EVANS JR.,KWAME =
GOOD JUMPER by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 05:18 28-19 V9
FOUL by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 04:53
FOUL by OQUENDO,KARIO 04:45
SUB OUT by OQUENDO,KARIO 04:45
SUB IN by TRACEY,JADRIAN 04:45
04:40 MISS JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,JORDAN
04:37 28-21 V7 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 04:23
04:23 STEAL by MARIAL,CHOL
FOUL by EVANS JR.,KWAME 04:19
SUB OUT by EVANS JR.,KWAME 04:19
SUB IN by RIGSBY,BRENNAN 04:19

04:19 28-23 V5 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by RATAJ,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,JORDAN
03:51 TURNOVER by POPE,JORDAN
STEAL by RIGSBY,BRENNAN 03:51
03:48 FOUL by ROCHELIN,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by ROCHELIN,JUSTIN
03:48 SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 03:48
SUB IN by OQUENDO,KARIO 03:48
03:34 FOUL by MARIAL,CHOL
GOOD FT by DANTE,N'FALY 03:34 29-23 V6
MISS FT by DANTE,N'FALY 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY 03:33
SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 03:33
03:14 MISS JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE --



TURNOVER by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 03:05

03:05 STEAL by MARIAL,CHOL
FOUL by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 03:04

03:04 29-24 V5 GOOD FT by MARIAL,CHOL

03:04 MISS FT by MARIAL,CHOL

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU --
GOOD 3PTR by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 02:36 32-24 V38
ASSIST by TRACEY,JADRIAN --

02:07 MISS JUMPER by MARIAL,CHOL
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint) 01:53 34-24 V10
01:33 MISS LAYUP by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by TRACEY,JADRIAN 01:33
REBOUND DEF by COUISNARD,JERMAINE --
MISS JUMPER by OQUENDO,KARIO(in the paint) 01:27
REBOUND OFF by RIGSBY,BRENNAN --
MISS LAYUP by RIGSBY,BRENNAN(in the paint) 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,JORDAN
01:18 MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BILODEAU,TYLER
01:14 MISS LAYUP by BILODEAU,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:11
01:11 SUB OUT by MARIAL,CHOL
01:11 SUB IN by AKANNO,DEXTER
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN 01:11
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 01:11
SUB IN by DANTE,N'FALY 01:11
SUB IN by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 01:11
GOOD JUMPER by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint) 00:48 36-24 V 12
00:29 TURNOVER by RATAJ,MICHAEL
00:29 SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
00:29 SUB IN by IBEKWE,KC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.
20:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by IBEKWE,KC
20:00 SUB IN by RATAJ,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by MARIAL,CHOL
SUB OUT by OQUENDO,KARIO 20:00
SUB OUT by RIGSBY,BRENNAN 20:00
SUB IN by EVANS JR.,KWAME 20:00
SUB IN by TRACEY,JADRIAN 20:00
19:42 FOUL by BILODEAU,TYLER
MISS FT by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 19:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 19:42 37-24 V 13
TURNOVER by TRACEY,JADRIAN 19:31
19:31 STEAL by RATAJ,MICHAEL
19:14 37-26 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by AKANNO,DEXTER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL
18:49 TURNOVER by RATAJ,MICHAEL
STEAL by EVANS JR.,KWAME 18:49
GOOD JUMPER by SHELSTAD,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:46 39-26 V 13
18:18 MISS JUMPER by MARIAL,CHOL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS JR.,KWAME -
MISS JUMPER by EVANS JR.,KWAME(in the paint) 18:08



FOUL by EVANS JR.,KWAME
SUB OUT by EVANS JR.,KWAME
SUB IN by RIGSBY,BRENNAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TRACEY,JADRIAN

SUB OUT by TRACEY,JADRIAN
SUB IN by OQUENDO,KARIO

REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY
GOOD DUNK by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY
GOOD JUMPER by SHELSTAD,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DANTE,N'FALY

GOOD LAYUP by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHELSTAD,JACKSON
SUB IN by TRACEY,JADRIAN

FOUL by OQUENDO,KARIO

BLOCK by DANTE,N'FALY
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN
TURNOVER by TRACEY,JADRIAN
SUB OUT by DANTE,N'FALY

SUB IN by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU
SUB OUT by COUISNARD,JERMAINE
SUB IN by SHELSTAD,JACKSON

FOUL by TRACEY,JADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by OQUENDO,KARIO

MISS 3PTR by RIGSBY,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN
MISS 3PTR by SHELSTAD,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by OQUENDO,KARIO
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JADRIAN

39-28

39-30

41-30

43-30

43-32

45-32

45-33
45-34

45-36

Vi1

V9

Vi1

V13

Vi1

V13

V12
Vi1

V9

REBOUND DEF by MARIAL,CHOL

GOOD JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARIAL,CHOL
GOOD JUMPER by BILODEAU,TYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by RATAJ,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by AKANNO,DEXTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARIAL,CHOL
MISS JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BILODEAU,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by AKANNO,DEXTER

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARIAL,CHOL
SUB IN by IBEKWE,KC

MISS 3PTR by POPE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by IBEKWE,KC(in the paint)

STEAL by POPE,JORDAN

GOOD FT by AKANNO,DEXTER
GOOD FT by AKANNO,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by BILODEAU,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL
ASSIST by BILODEAU,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by IBEKWE,KC
MISS 3PTR by AKANNO,DEXTER



-- REBOUND DEF by BILODEAU,TYLER

10:15 MISS JUMPER by POPE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by RIGSBY,BRENNAN ==
MISS 3PTR by RIGSBY,BRENNAN 09:45
== REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL
09:33 MISS 3PTR by BILODEAU,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN ==
09:29 FOUL by POPE,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:29
09:29 SUB OUT by AKANNO,DEXTER
09:29 SUB IN by LAKE II,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by OQUENDO,KARIO 09:29
SUB OUT by RIGSBY,BRENNAN 09:29
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,MAHAMADOU 09:29
SUB IN by DANTE,N'FALY 09:29
SUB IN by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 09:29
SUB IN by EVANS JR.,KWAME 09:29
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:58

08:34 45-38 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BILODEAU,TYLER
-- ASSIST by POPE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint) 08:06 47-38 V9

08:06 FOUL by IBEKWE,KC
GOOD FT by DANTE,N'FALY 08:06 48-38 V 10

07:52 TURNOVER by IBEKWE,KC
STEAL by EVANS JR.,KWAME 07:52

07:52 FOUL by IBEKWE,KC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by IBEKWE,KC

07:52 SUB IN by MARIAL,CHOL
TURNOVER by DANTE,N'FALY 07:32

07:32 STEAL by POPE,JORDAN
FOUL by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by POPE,JORDAN

07:22 SUB IN by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN

07:01 MISS 3PTR by RATAJ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JADRIAN --

06:34 FOUL by MARIAL,CHOL
GOOD FT by DANTE,N'FALY 06:34 49-38 V11

06:34 SUB OUT by LAKE II,JOSIAH

06:34 SUB OUT by BILODEAU,TYLER

06:34 SUB IN by POPE,JORDAN

06:34 SUB IN by AKANNO,DEXTER
MISS FT by DANTE,N'FALY 06:34

REBOUND OFF by EVANS JR.,KWAME --
GOOD JUMPER by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint) 06:19 51-38 V13

06:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:09
FOUL by EVANS JR.,KWAME 06:00
06:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CHRISTIAN
06:00 SUB IN by BILODEAU,TYLER

05:47 51-40 V 11 GOOD DUNK by MARIAL,CHOL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RATAJ,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by TRACEY,JADRIAN 05:32
SUB OUT by EVANS JR.,KWAME 05:32
SUB IN by RIGSBY,BRENNAN 05:32
FOUL by SHELSTAD,JACKSON 05:26

05:14 51-42 V9 GOOD JUMPER by BILODEAU,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POPE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by COUISNARD,JERMAINE 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL
04:34 MISS 3PTR by BILODEAU,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by RATAJ,MICHAEL



GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by TRACEY,JADRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DANTE,N'FALY

GOOD LAYUP by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRACEY,JADRIAN

GOOD FT by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by SHELSTAD,JACKSON

FOUL by DANTE,N'FALY

GOOD LAYUP by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELSTAD,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)

FOUL by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,JADRIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by COUISNARD,JERMAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIGSBY,BRENNAN

MISS JUMPER by RIGSBY,BRENNAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RIGSBY,BRENNAN

GOOD DUNK by DANTE,N'FALY(in the paint)

ASSIST by COUISNARD,JERMAINE

SUB OUT by RIGSBY,BRENNAN
SUB IN by EVANS JR.,KWAME
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

51-44
53-44
53-47

55-47

56-47
56-49

56-50
56-51
58-51

58-53

58-54

58-56

58-57
58-58

60-58

V7
V9
V6

V8

V9
V7

V6
V5
V7

V5

V4

V2

V1

V2

GOOD LAYUP by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RATAJ,MICHAEL

ASSIST by POPE,JORDAN

MISS FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL

FOUL by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by AKANNO,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by AKANNO,DEXTER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by RATAJ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MARIAL,CHOL

GOOD FT by MARIAL,CHOL

MISS FT by MARIAL,CHOL

REBOUND OFF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BILODEAU,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by RATAJ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by POPE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by POPE,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



